FILE NO. 001204

[Appointment]

APPOINTING KIRAN PATEL, TERM ENDING OCTOBER 8, 2000 TO THE SRO HOTEL SAFETY AND STABILIZATION TASK FORCE.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as member of the SRO Hotel Safety and Stabilization Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of Resolution 868-99, for the term specified:

Kiran Patel, vacant seat, (Seat No. 11, must be SRO Hotel Owner or Manager), expired, for a one-year term ending October 8, 2000.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001204

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Kiran Patel, term ending October 8, 2000, to the SRO Hotel Safety and Stabilization Task Force.

August 7, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Brown

Fil	ما	No.	00	1	7	U	4
$\Gamma\Pi$		INU.	-vv	1	4	v	4

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 7, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

AUG 1 8 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.